



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1120/2019 & CRL.M.A. 22152/2023**

SHUBH RAM

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudharshan Rajan, Advocate

versus

**THE STATE GOVT OF NCT
OF DELHI & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
Mr. Pradeep Rana & Mr. Inderpreet
Singh, Advocates for respondent
No.4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **25.04.2024**

1. It is informed that the appeal filed by co-accused is listed before HMJ Jyoti Singh.
2. In view of the above, subject to orders to Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this appeal before HMJ Jyoti Singh on 08.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 25, 2024/rd