



\$~67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1120/2019 & CRL.M.A. 22152/2023**

**SHUBH RAM**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Hitain  
Bajaj, Advocates

versus

**THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS ..... Respondents**

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for  
State.

Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate for R-2 to 4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2024**

%

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. Connected appeal being CRL.A. 429/2018 is listed on 30.07.2024.
3. List along with CRL.A. 429/2018 on 30.07.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 8, 2024/kks**