



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1120/2019, CRL.M.A. 22152/2023 (addl.documents)

SHUBH RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudershan Rajan, Mr. Hitain
Bajaj., Mr ManishDhakar, Mr Shivam
Sharma, Mr Chetan and MsPoojaGarg
advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State.
SI Sandeep and Inspector Surender

Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Mr. Sunil
Singh, Mr. Surender. sand, Mr.
Sachin Garg and Mr. Mohit Khatri
advocate for. R2 to R4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
30.07.2024

%

CRL.A. 1120/2019

Learned counsel for respondents Nos.2 to 4 has taken a preliminary objection that the present appeal is not maintainable as within the present appeal, the appellant has only challenged the quantum of sentence.

Let the appeal be listed for arguments on maintainability on 13.02.2025.



Both the parties are directed to file the written synopsis, not exceeding three pages along with the judgements they want to rely upon with advance copy supplied to the opposite party.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2024

rb/na