



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1120/2019, CRL.M.A. 22152/2023**

SHUBH RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aryan Ahmed, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with Mr.
Karandeep Singh, Advocate for State.
Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate for
R-2 to 4.
SI Rakesh, P.S. Kanjhawala.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Sudharshan Rajan stating that he is indisposed.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the parties if not filed already, be filed before the next date of hearing. Both counsels are instructed to follow up with the Registry to ensure that the said written submissions are placed on file of this Court before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 10th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

as