



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1120/2019 and CRL.M.A. 22152/2023

SHUBH RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Hitain
Bajaj and Ms. Kashish, Advs

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State
Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv for R-2
and R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

List on 29.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

rs